
 ENFORCEMENT REPORT FOR 1
st
 TO 31

ST
 OCTOBER 2006 

 
 
  

 PROPERTY 

 
 

DATE 

 
 

 
ENFORCEMENT 

INSTRUCTIONS  

RECEIVED BY LEGAL 
 

101 Blackboy Lane, Tottenham, London, N15 3AS  22/09/06 

 
S.330 -  

REQUESTS FOR 

INFORMATION 

SERVED 

 

101 Blackboy Lane, Tottenham, London, N15 3AS  2/10/06 

 
ENFORCEMENT NOTICES 

SERVED 

 

213 Langham Road, Tottenham, London N15 3LH (Canopy structure at front) (TG) 

20 Stanhope Gardens, London N4 1HT (Conversion into 4 units)  (TG) 

187 Boundary Road, London N22 6AL (Conversion into 4 units)  (TG) 

The Christ Ambassadors Pentecostal Church, Millmead Business Centre, Millmead 

Road, London N17 9QU  (TG) 

439 Green Lanes, London N4 1HA (Change of use from A1 to A2)  (TG) 

141 Fairview Road, Tottenham, London N15 6TS (Front & rear dormer extensions) 

(TG) 

27A Muswell Hill, London N10 3PR (Vehicular cross-over and hard-standing in 

rear garden  (TG) 

Unit 58 Millmead Industrial Centre, Mill Mead Road, London N17 9QU (Change of 

use to place of Worship)   (TG) 

16 Newlyn Road, Tottenham, London N17 6RX (Conversion into 2 flats)  (TG) 

83 Arnold Road, Tottenham, London N15 4JQ (Conversion into 6 flats)  (TG) 

37 Gloucester Road, London, N17 6DG  (Conversion into 4 flats) (AGM) 

95 Frobisher Road, London N8 OQU  (Loft conversion & dormer window)  (TG) 

101 Blackboy Lane, London N15 3AS (Conversion to 5 flats)  (TG) 

Unit 4, 509-511 High Road, London N17 6SB (Unauthorised shop-front)  (TG) 

3/10/06 

4/10/06 

4/10/06 

5/10/06 

 

12/10/06 

 

13/10/06 

13/10/06 

 

16/10/06 

16/10/06 

16/10/06 

19/10/06 

23/10/06 

26/10/06 

30/10/06 

 
 
STOP NOTICES SERVED 

  

BREACH OF  CONDITION  

NOTICES  SERVED 

 

 

 

 

PROSECUTIONS SENT TO 

LITIGATION 

52 Norfolk Avenue, London N15 6JX (Breach of Condition Notice) 

45 Sutherland Rd, N17 0BN – EN breach – single dwelling to HMO 

 

31/10/06 

 
 

PROCEEDINGS ISSUED 

52 Norfolk Avenue, London N15 6JX 

315-317 West Green Road, London N15 3PA 

 

 
 
SUCCESSFUL 

PROSECUTIONS 

  

 
 

COMPLIANCES 

 

  

 

ENFORCEMENT 

NOTICES 

WITHDRAWN 

 
 
6 Earlham Grove, N22 5HJ   (TG) 

 
 
11/10/06 

 

 


