ENFORCEMENT REPORT FOR 1st TO 31ST OCTOBER 2006

	PROPERTY	DATE
ENFORCEMENT INSTRUCTIONS RECEIVED BY LEGAL	101 Blackboy Lane, Tottenham, London, N15 3AS	22/09/06
S.330 - REQUESTS FOR INFORMATION SERVED	101 Blackboy Lane, Tottenham, London, N15 3AS	2/10/06
ENFORCEMENT NOTICES SERVED	213 Langham Road, Tottenham, London N15 3LH (Canopy structure at front) (TG)	3/10/06
	20 Stanhope Gardens, London N4 1HT (Conversion into 4 units) (TG)	4/10/06
	187 Boundary Road, London N22 6AL (Conversion into 4 units) (TG)	4/10/06
	The Christ Ambassadors Pentecostal Church, Millmead Business Centre, Millmead Road, London N17 9QU (TG)	5/10/06
	439 Green Lanes, London N4 1HA (Change of use from A1 to A2) (TG)	12/10/06
	141 Fairview Road, Tottenham, London N15 6TS (Front & rear dormer extensions) (TG)	13/10/06
	27A Muswell Hill, London N10 3PR (Vehicular cross-over and hard-standing in rear garden (TG)	13/10/06
	Unit 58 Millmead Industrial Centre, Mill Mead Road, London N17 9QU (Change of use to place of Worship) (TG)	16/10/06
	16 Newlyn Road, Tottenham, London N17 6RX (Conversion into 2 flats) (TG)	16/10/06
	83 Arnold Road, Tottenham, London N15 4JQ (Conversion into 6 flats) (TG)	16/10/06
	37 Gloucester Road, London, N17 6DG (Conversion into 4 flats) (AGM)	19/10/06
	95 Frobisher Road, London N8 OQU (Loft conversion & dormer window) (TG)	23/10/06
	101 Blackboy Lane, London N15 3AS (Conversion to 5 flats) (TG)	26/10/06
	Unit 4, 509-511 High Road, London N17 6SB (Unauthorised shop-front) (TG)	30/10/06
STOP NOTICES SERVED		
BREACH OF CONDITION NOTICES SERVED		
PROSECUTIONS SENT TO	52 Norfolk Avenue, London N15 6JX (Breach of Condition Notice)	
LITIGATION	45 Sutherland Rd, N17 0BN – EN breach – single dwelling to HMO	31/10/06
	52 Norfolk Avenue, London N15 6JX	
PROCEEDINGS ISSUED	315-317 West Green Road, London N15 3PA	
SUCCESSFUL PROSECUTIONS		
COMPLIANCES		
ENFORCEMENT NOTICES WITHDRAWN	6 Earlham Grove, N22 5HJ (TG)	11/10/06